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March 31, 2009

Via electronic mail (Mayes-web@azcc.gov; Newman-web@azcc.gdv; Kennedy-web@azcc.gov;

Stump-web@azcc.gov, Pierce-web@azcc.gov) .and U.S. mail

Arizona Corporation Commission

1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Re: Docket Numbers E-00000J-08;0314, G-00000C-08-0314;'

Dear Commissioners:

I am writing to express my support for your consideration of increased energy efficiency. The
mission of The Wilderness Society is to protect wilderness and inspire Americans to care for our
wild places. In fulfilling this mission, we also recognize the need to protect our planet from
pollution and climate change, and to support functioning ecosystems, especially in sensitive »
environments such as the desert. To that end, we encourage energy efficiency as an important
part of decreasing energy consumption and reducing pressures on the environment.

Thank you for your efforts and deliberations in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Rebecca Knuftke, Central Arizona Campaigns Coordinator
Rebecca _Knuffke@tws.org
602-320-1304
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Sheila Stoeller

Sent

Subject

Attachments

Alex Daue [alex_daue@tvvs.org]
Tuesday, March 31, 2009 3:50 PM
Mayes-WebEmaiI, Newman-Web, Kennedy-web, Stump-Web, Pierce-Web
Letter to Arizona Corporation re: Energy Efficiency (Docket Numbers E-00000J-08-0314
G-00000C-08-0314, and E-01345A-08-0172)
TWS-AzCC-EfficiencyLtr.pdf

Hello

Please accept the attached letter on behalf of Rebecca Knuffke, Central Arizona Campaigns Coordinator for The
Wilderness Society. The letter has also been sent by U.S. mail. Thank you

Sincerely
Alex Daue

Alex Daue
Renewable Energy Coordinator
BLM Action Center
The Wilderness Society
1660 Wynkoop St. Suite 850
Denver. CO 80202
(303) 650-5818
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